
 
 
2013 Written Testing Schedule 
 
Stevens Point Fri. April 12 UW Stevens Point, 1015 Reserve St., Rm. TBA 
Deadline: Fri. April 5 9:30 am Registration 
    9:45 am Multiple Choice Examination 
    12:00 pm Written Language Assessment 
 
Milwaukee Fri. May 31 UW-Milwaukee, Student Union, 2200 E Kenwood Blvd., Rm. 345 B & C 
Deadline: Fri. May 24 9:30 am Registration 
    9:45 am Multiple Choice Examination 
    12:00 pm Written Language Assessment 
 
Madison Fri. Sept 20 Pyle Center, 702 Langdon St., Rm. TBA 
Deadline: Fri. Sept. 13 8:30 am Registration 
    8:45 am Multiple Choice Examination 
    11:00 am Written Language Assessment 
 
To be eligible to take the written examination, candidates must have completed the two-day orientation.  
Candidates may sign up to take either the multiple choice test or the written language assessment or both.  
There is no fee for taking the multiple choice test.  Test candidates who are registering for the written 
language assessment, must send in an application form and $45 fee by the deadline. 
 
2013 Oral Testing Schedule 
To be eligible to take the oral examination, candidates must have passed either the multiple choice 
examination or the written language assessment or both. Pre-registration for the oral test is required as walk-
ins are not allowed. The complete oral test takes one hour and slots are held on a first-come first-serve basis.  
To register for the oral examination, please call 608.266.8635 or e-mail carmel.capati@wicourts.gov to 
request a preferred time and date. 
 

Tuesday, March 26 and Wednesday, March 27: Deadline: Monday, March 4 
Tuesday, June 25 and Wednesday, June 26: Deadline: Monday, June 3 
Tuesday, October 29 and October, 30: Deadline: Monday, October 7 

 
One-hour time slots are available between 8:30 am – 3:30 pm 
Location: 110 East Main Street, Suite 410, Madison, WI 53703; Room: TBA 
Fee of $225 (complete test) or $100 (individual part) must be received by the deadline. If fees are not received 
by the deadline, the test slot will automatically be cancelled. 
 
Please submit payment for the oral examination to the Director of State Courts Office of Court Operations, 
Attn. Court Interpreter Program, 110 E. Main Street, #410, Madison, WI 53703 with a check or money order 
payable to Wisconsin Supreme Court by the appropriate deadline. We are unable to accept credit card 
payments at this time. 
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